
Cftyof MEMORANDUMVALLEJO
Cahtoma FINANCE DEPARTMENT

DATE: June11, 2013

TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

FROM: Daniel E. Keen, City Manager
Deborah Lauchner, Finance Director

SUBJECT: Fiscal Year 2013-2014 Budget

AGENDA ITEM: June11, 2013, Action Item A

As follow-up to the April 30, 2013 and June 4, 2013 City council meetings, Finance is providing

the following documentation:

1. General Fund Actual Expenditures comparison from FY 2005-06 through FY 2011-12

2. Sales Tax Historical Actual Revenues from FY 2005-06 through FY 2011-12

3. FY 2013-14 Proposed Budget Transfers to show which funds are supported by the

General Fund
4. CaIPERS projected rates shown as percentages and dollars

5. FY 2013-14 Proposed Budget for services and supplies showing the additions and

reductions compared to FY 2012-13

6. Comparison of historical overtime spending to FY 2013-14 budget

We are still compiling the information to compare the FY 2013-14 Proposed Budget to the

original Five Year Business Plan adopted by Council November 2010.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact Deborah Lauchner at 707-648-4592.

1



G
en

er
al

F
un

d
A

ct
ua

l
E

xp
en

di
tu

re
s

u
n
au

d
it

ed

F
Y

0
5
/0

6
F

Y
0

6
/0

7
%

ch
an

g
e

FY
0

7
/0

8
%

ch
an

g
e

FY
0
8
/0

9
%

ch
an

g
e

FY
0
9
/1

0
11

ch
an

g
e

FY
1
0
/1

1
%

ch
an

ge
FY

1
1
/1

2
%

ch
an

ge

S
al

ar
ie

s
&

B
en

ef
it

s
6
6
,7

5
8
,7

0
0

7
2
,5

5
3

,9
3

7
8.

68
%

7
4

,5
6

8
,4

7
6

2.
78

%
6

3
,1

2
5

,8
6

1
-1

5.
35

%
5
5
,6

3
7
,4

1
7

-1
1.

86
%

5
9

,3
3

6
,8

2
2

6.
65

%
5

7
,4

3
3

,5
6

6
-3

.2
1%

R
is

k
F

un
d

S
u
p
p
le

m
en

ta
l

T
ra

n
sf

er
1
,6

9
4
,6

0
0

-
-1

00
.0

0%
-

-
-

-

S
er

vi
ce

s
&

S
up

pl
ie

s
8
,8

7
5
,8

4
0

1
0
,7

1
2
,8

6
5

20
.7

0%
9
,6

4
4
,5

3
2

-9
,9

7%
9
,2

9
6
,9

3
4

-3
.6

0%
8,

38
2,

33
7

-9
.8

4%
7

,6
9

0
,8

1
6

-8
.2

5%
8

,6
3

7
,7

3
5

12
.3

1%

V
eh

ic
le

s
2
,2

9
5
,1

9
2

2
,5

9
1
,6

7
3

12
.9

2%
3
,0

6
8
,7

9
6

18
.4

1%
2
,3

6
6
,8

7
6

-2
2.

87
%

1,
96

7,
26

5
-1

6.
88

%
2

,6
6

1
,0

6
0

35
.2

7%
2

,8
1

2
,0

7
9

5.
68

%

R
et

ir
ee

H
ea

lt
h

P
ay

-a
s-

go
1
,8

7
5
,8

0
2

2
,3

8
2
,2

0
1

27
.0

0%
2
,5

7
8
,8

5
7

6.
26

%
2
,9

4
1
,2

3
9

14
.0

5%
2
,9

5
3

,7
3

0
0,

42
%

-
-1

00
,0

0%

C
o

n
tr

ib
u
ti

o
n
s

to
o
th

er
A

ge
nc

ie
s

1
,5

2
0
,9

5
0

1,
68

5,
09

9
10

.7
9%

1
,6

0
3
,7

4
6

-4
.8

3%
85

0,
10

7
-4

6.
99

%
80

0,
96

5
•s

.m
si

8
7

0
,6

8
4

o
%

8
6

5
,1

8
6

-0
.6

3%

C
o
m

p
en

sa
te

d
A

b
se

n
ce

s
1,

44
6,

90
3

1
,3

1
4
,1

6
8

-9
.1

7%
3
,3

0
9
,3

2
5

15
1.

82
%

1,
66

3,
21

1
-4

9.
74

%
1,

46
4,

72
3

-1
1.

93
%

78
1,

09
3

-‘
16

.6
7%

1,
12

2,
92

8
43

.7
6%

B
an

kr
up

tc
y

C
o
n
su

lt
an

ts
-

-
1,

04
6,

29
5

2
,6

0
7
,5

8
2

14
9.

22
%

2,
15

4,
49

8
-1

7.
38

%
1,

64
4,

95
3

-2
3.

65
%

8
4

1
,7

5
8

-4
8.

83
%

E
n

cu
m

b
ra

n
ce

s
2
1
4
,7

7
9

3
3
9
,6

8
2

58
.1

5%
20

6,
94

7
-3

9.
08

%
25

9,
58

1
25

,4
3%

16
7,

60
1

-3
5.

43
%

3
0

4
,7

3
0

81
,8

2%
-

-1
00

,0
0%

D
eb

t
S

er
vi

ce
1
,2

9
2
,3

1
4

1,
45

2,
38

7
12

.3
9%

1
,7

1
3
,9

0
8

18
.0

1%
1
,1

8
2
,5

2
4

-3
1.

00
%

1,
32

4,
86

9
12

.0
4%

45
2,

79
9

-6
5.

82
51

3
6

7
,7

7
1

-1
8.

78
%

T
ra

n
sp

o
rt

at
io

n
S

ub
si

dy
2
,6

2
7
,0

0
0

4
2

5
,0

0
0

-8
3.

82
%

99
,8

03
-7

6.
52

%
-

-1
00

.0
0%

-
-

-

M
ar

in
a

S
ub

si
dy

5
0
0
,0

0
0

-
-i

o
c.

o
o
,i

-
3
4
3
,1

0
2

-
-1

00
.0

0%
-

R
ed

ev
el

o
p

m
en

t
S

ub
si

dy
4
8
4
,0

4
2

-
-1

00
,0

0%
-

-
15

1,
65

6
-

B
an

kr
up

tc
y

C
la

im
s

P
oo

l
-

-
-

8
9
2
,4

1
8

1,
00

0,
00

0
12

.0
6%

2,
32

8,
40

9
13

2.
84

%
-

-1
00

.0
0%

In
fr

as
tr

u
ct

u
re

M
ai

n
te

n
an

ce
-

-
-

-
-

68
8,

50
0

7
6

8
,2

7
4

11
.5

9%

O
th

er
(i

nc
lu

di
ng

ga
s

ta
x

an
d

ca
pi

ta
l)

6
0
7
,2

9
2

67
5,

00
0

11
.1

5%
-

-1
00

.0
0%

22
6,

56
7

60
2,

S
S

S
i6

s
.9

s
,

33
7,

87
8

-4
3,

93
%

13
1,

51
0

-6
1.

08
%

In
te

rf
u

n
d

A
ll

oc
at

io
ns

(5
,8

69
,4

12
)

(7
,4

49
,4

76
)

26
.9

2%
(1

0,
49

6,
68

0)
40

.9
0%

(9
,6

36
,8

94
)

-8
.1

9%
(9

,4
09

,3
97

)
-2

.3
6%

(9
,6

30
,0

40
)

2.
34

%
(9

,9
12

,7
04

)
2.

94
%

8
4
,3

2
4
,0

0
2

8
6
,6

8
2

,5
3

6
2.

80
31

8
7
,3

4
4
,0

0
5

0.
76

%
7
6
,1

1
9
,1

0
8

-1
2.

85
%

6
7
,1

9
8

,2
1

9
-1

1.
72

%
6

7
,4

6
7

,7
0

4
0.

40
%

63
,0

68
,1

03
-6

.5
2%



S
al

es
T

ax
H

is
to

ry

F
Y

O
5/

06
F

Y
O

6/
07

F
Y

O
7/

08
F

Y
O

8/
09

F
Y

O
9/

1O
F

Y
1
O

/l
i

F
Y

1
1
/1

2

S
al

es
T

ax
14

,0
05

,9
80

13
,5

62
,8

63
12

,4
31

,3
12

11
,0

59
,2

83
10

,3
26

,7
69

10
,6

50
,0

44
11

,4
07

,1
18

M
ea

su
re

B
-

-
-

-
2,

52
1,

05
6

M
ar

e
Is

la
nd

A
ll

oc
at

io
n

(1
86

,5
75

)
(2

09
,3

58
)

(4
10

,2
26

)
(5

91
,4

62
)

(3
34

,5
17

)
(3

41
,6

86
)

(3
42

,3
59

)

N
et

S
al

es
T

ax
13

,8
19

,4
05

13
,3

53
,5

05
12

,0
21

,0
86

10
,4

67
,8

21
9,

99
2,

25
2

10
,3

08
,3

58
13

,5
85

,8
15

-3
.3

7%
-9

.9
8%

-1
2.

92
%

-4
.5

4%
3.

16
%

31
.7

9%



C
ity

of
V

al
le

jo
FY

13
-1

4
P

ro
po

se
d

B
ud

ge
t

T
ra

ns
fe

rs

P
ub

li
c

W
or

ks
F

un
ds

St
at

e
G

as
T

ax

O
th

er
P

ro
gr

am
s

O
ut

si
de

Fu
nd

ed
Se

rv
ic

es
A

dm
in

T
ru

st
B

an
kr

up
tc

y
C

la
im

s
Fu

nd
B

an
kr

up
tc

y
C

la
im

s
Fu

nd
St

at
e

L
an

ds
Fu

nd

M
ar

in
a

Fu
nd

Pa
rk

in
g

Fu
nd

T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

Fu
nd

G
ol

f
C

ou
rs

e
Fu

nd
E

qu
ip

m
en

t
R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t

Fu
nd

H
ou

si
ng

A
dm

in
P

ro
gr

am
Fu

nd
R

is
k

Fu
nd

D
eb

t
Se

rv
ic

e
Fu

nd
s

C
ap

ita
l

O
ut

la
y

Fu
nd

S
ub

to
ta

l,
G

en
er

al
F

un
d

T
ra

ns
fe

r
C

on
ge

st
io

n
R

el
ie

f
Fu

nd

G
en

er
al

Fu
nd

G
en

er
al

Fu
nd

G
en

er
al

Fu
nd

W
at

er
Fu

nd
M

ar
in

a
Fu

nd

S
ub

to
ta

l,
O

th
er

P
ro

gr
am

s

G
en

er
al

E
n
te

rp
ri

se
P

ub
li

c
W

or
ks

O
th

er
F

un
ds

F
un

ds
P

ro
gr

am
s

C
ap

it
al

P
ro

je
ct

s
F

un
d

M
ak

in
g

T
ra

n
sf

er
s

G
en

er
al

F
un

d

F
un

d
R

ec
ei

vi
ng

T
ra

ns
fe

rs
F

un
d

T
ot

al

90
0,

00
0

90
0,

00
0

14
5,

00
0

14
5,

00
0

50
,0

00
50

,0
00

51
1,

80
9

51
1,

80
9

20
,0

00
20

,0
00

75
.0

00
75

,0
00

)
50

0,
00

0
50

0.
00

0
33

6,
12

5
33

6.
12

5
4,

31
5,

00
0

4,
31

5,
00

0

-
1,

60
6,

80
9

20
,0

00
91

1,
12

5
4,

31
5,

00
0

6,
85

2,
93

4

1,
38

3,
95

1
1,

38
3,

95
1

3,
00

0
3.

00
0

18
.5

00
18

,5
00

27
,8

31
27

,8
31

6.
31

3
6,

31
3

20
,7

09
20

,7
09

49
,3

31
27

,0
22

-
-

-
76

,3
53

49
,3

31
1,

63
3,

83
1

20
,0

00
91

1,
12

5
5,

69
8,

95
1

8,
31

3,
23

8
T

ot
al



CaIPERS Pension Rate Assumptions for future labor projections

FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18

Miscellaneous Plan Rates 25% 28% 30% 33% 36% 35%

Miscellaneous Plan Costs 6,041,900 6,774,800 7,014,400 7,861,100 8,402,100 8,943,000

Safety Plan Rates 42% 47% 52% 57% 61% 66%

Safety Plan Costs 9,821,500 10,843,300 11,596,200 12,580,100 13,385,700 14,125,500
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